SONS OF NORWAY 6TH DISTRICT SCHOLARSHIP For school year 2024-2025

Application for \$1,500 Scholarships

for an Undergraduate Student attending an Accredited College, University or technical program

Applicant for this scholarship must be a current Heritage Youth Member of a Sons of Norway, District 6 Lodge

Application must be postmarked on or before May 1, 2024

For the school year 2024-2025, SON District 6 is pleased to award **two (2) scholarships of \$1,500 each**, to students entering their sophomore, junior or senior year in an accredited college, university or technical program in the USA. Scholarships awarded will be payable jointly to the student and the institution of learning and mailed to the school before August 1 of the application year. Students may apply each year of their undergraduate study. But are limited to two scholarships being award.

Eligibility Requirements:

- 1. * A youth between the ages of 16 and 23 inclusive, who is a lineal descendent or resides in the same household as a District 6 Sons of Norway member in good standing.
- 2. Applicant must be 23 years old or younger on April 1 of the application year.
- 3. Applicant must be enrolled in an accredited program of study.
- 4. Applicant must be a full-time undergraduate student who has completed at least one (1) term (semester or quarter) of studies. Scholarship funds are intended to be awarded for studies in the sophomore, junior or senior year.
- 5. Applicant's college or university Grade Point Average (GPA) must be 2.50 or higher, based on a letter grade scale of A=4, B=3, C=2, D=1, F=0.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ATTACHED APPLICATION FORM AND RETURN WITH THE FOLLOWING:

Check list of Requirements:

Include ALL items required in 1 envelope. Incomplete applications will not be considered.

- 1. Application form completed and signed.
- 2. Official transcript in a sealed envelope from the college or university you are attending, presenting work you have completed to date.
- 3. Two letters of recommendation in sealed envelopes: 1 from a faculty member of the institution you are attending and the other from a member of your lodge in District 6.
- 4. A statement of extra-curricular activities at school, community and Sons of Norway in which you participate, verified by documentation.
- 5. Essay of not more than 250 words, describing your current understanding of your career goals, how you plan to pursue them and how your studies will honor the Scholarship and the Sons of Norway.
- 6. Recent photo (headshot) no smaller than 3 inches wide by 4 inches high.

This application is downloadable in Sons of Norway District 6 website www.sofn6.org under Scholarship.

If you have questions, please email Sons of Norway District Six Scholarship Chairperson, Luella Grangaard.

SONS OF NORWAY 6TH DISTRICT SCHOLARSHIP For school year 2024-2025

Application for a \$1,500. Scholarship

Name (First, Middle	, Last)	
Current Address		
Home Address		
City	State	Zip code
Email Address		
Phone		
Birthdate	US citizen Y N	
Sons of Norway Me	mbership Number	
Lodge Name and N	umber	
Sponsor name, Son	s of Norway Membership Number	and Lodge Name/Number
Name, address and	phone of school you are now atte	ending or expect to transfer to:
Major subject in whi	ch you are now enrolled	
Completed terms (must be at least 1)semesters or quarters (circl		semesters or quarters (circle 1)
School mailing addr	ess should you be a recipient of a	scholarship:
	Applicant Signat	ure
	D	ate

Mail completed and signed application and requirements on or before May 1 to:

Luella Grangaard PO Box 832 Morongo Valley, CA 92256

If you do not receive an e-mail within 2 weeks of sending your application please contact Luella by e-mail morongo2@verizon.net or text/call 760-285-9430